
Notley High School &
Braintree Sixth Form

Weekly Bulletin 
Spring Term - Edition 39- Friday 2 February 2018 

Dates for your Diary 
Monday 5 February Year 7, Immersive Theatre Planetarium - 

Braintree Arts Theatre
9am - 3.15pm

Monday 5 February Year 11 GCSE Athletics Exam - Melbourne 
Park, Chelmsford 

1.30pm - 4pm

Wednesday 7 February Year 12 Trip, New Holland Tractor Plant - 
Basildon

9am - 3pm 

Wednesday 7 February Year 10 Child Development Child Study - 
Jonh Ray Infant School

9am - 10.30am

Thursday 8 February - 
Thursday 15 February 

Year 13 Trip: New York and Washington DC

Friday 9 February Winton House Reward - Braintree Arts 
Theatre 

2.15pm - 3.15pm 

Friday 9 February - 
Saturday 17 February 

Years 7 - 12 Ski Trip - Flachau, Austria 

Year 9 DTP and MenACWY Vaccinations 

The Year 9 students have now been given vaccination forms.  Please could parents’/
carers’ complete the forms and ask their child to return these to their tutor by Thursday 
8 February ready for the vaccination nurses to collect.

If you have any queries regarding this, please contact the vaccination team on 01376 
302769.

Vaccinations will be taking place on Friday 16 March 2018. 

Gangs and Gang Crime Leaflet

In the Autumn Term we sent out an electronic version of a leaflet called ‘Gangs and 
Gang Crime’, which has been produced by Braintree District Community Safety 
Partnership in response to concerns about gangs increasingly operating in the local 
area and the involvement of local children in this.  Students will receive hard copies of 
this leaflet over the next week via their tutors. Please take the time to read the leaflet 
and make yourself aware of the advice offered.

  
Term Dates 2017-2018

Autumn Term 2017
Monday 4 September - 

Wednesday 20 December
Half Term

Monday 23 October - 
Friday 27 October

Spring Term 2018
Tuesday 2 January - 
Thursday 29 March

Half Term
Monday 12 February - 

Friday 16 February

Summer Term 2018
Monday 16 April - Friday 20 July  

Half Term
Monday 28 May - Friday 1 June 
May Bank Holiday - Mon 7 May  

Staff Training Days
Monday 4 September 2017
Friday 17 November 2017

Monday 18 December 2017 
Tuesday 19 December 2017

Wednesday 20 December 2017
Friday 29 June 2018

Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11

Year 12 Year 13 Mixed year groups

  
Term Dates 2018-2019

Autumn Term 2018
Tuesday 4 September - 

Friday 21 December
Half Term

Monday 22 October - 
Friday 26 October

Spring Term 2019
Monday 7 January - 

Friday 5 April
Half Term

Monday 18 February - 
Friday 22 February

Summer Term 2019
Tuesday 23 April - 

Friday 19 July  
Half Term

Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May 
May Bank Holiday - Mon 6 May  

Staff Training Days
Monday 3 September 2018
Friday 23 November 2018

Monday 22 July 2019
Tuesday 23 July 2019

Sports Fixtures - Monday 5 Febraury 2018 - Friday 9 February 2018 

Monday 5 February 4pm - 6pm Year 10 Boys’ District Football Cup Final v 
Tabor Academy - Coggeshall

Wednesday 7 February 2pm - 6pm 6th Form Boys’ Football v The Colne 
Community School and College - Home

Wednesday 7 February 1pm - 3pm Primary School Games, Tag Rugby - Notley 
High School & Braintree Sixth form 



Collection of GCSE Artwork
 
GCSE artwork and sketchbooks belonging to students who took their exam in Summer 2017, will be available for 
collection after half term.  

Anyone who is collecting work should email Mrs Wingrove in the Art Department to arrange collection : isabelle.
wingrove@notleyhigh.com. Artwork may only be collected after school, Monday - Thursday from 3.30pm. 
 
All artwork must be collected by the end of the Summer term. Any artwork not collected by then will be disposed of.

Thinking about a career in teaching?

Please see attached details of a teacher training recruitment event to be held on 21 February 2018.

Severe Weather Arrangements 

In anticipation of winter weather please find attached details of our severe weather arrangements.  Full information is 
also available on our website:

http://www.notleyhigh.com/severe-weather-procedures  
 
School Menu

Please find the link below for our lunch menu for the week ahead:  
http://www.notleyhigh.com/files/canteen/FoodHallMenu.pdf

Letters home this week -  Monday 29 January 2018 to Friday 2 February 2018

http://www.notleyhigh.com/letters-home-archive/item/ski-trip-2018-final-itinerary

Year 13 Trip to Juniper Hall letter - sent home to selected students - 29 January 


